
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-0692 Name: CentralSquare (OneSolution) Amendment #4

Status:Type: CC- Consent - Resolution Agenda Ready

File created: In control:9/2/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:11/1/2022 11/1/2022

Title: RESOLUTION - FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NUMBER 08-8901 WITH
CENTRALSQUARE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO SUPERION, LLC

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Finance and Information Technology Departments
that the Council, by resolution, approve a Fourth Amendment to Agreement Number 08-8901 with
CentralSquare Technologies, LLC, as successor in interest to Superion, LLC, Lake Mary, Florida, to
extend the term for maintenance and support of the ONESolution Finance/HR/Payroll software suite,
for an additional five (5) years in the amount of $753,638.21, for a total not to exceed contract amount
of $4,657,989.61.

Sponsors: Finance, Information Technology

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections: 15061(b)(3) - General Rule Exemption, 15378 - Not a Project

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Exhibit A - Fourth Amendment to Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council11/1/2022 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

